ELECTRIC ACTUATORS
TORQUES THROUGH 5,300 IN/LBS
115V AC, 230V AC, 24V AC, 12V DC, AND 24V DC VOLTAGES
ON/OFF, MODULATING OR JOG SERVICE
2 STRAHMANGROUP.COM | 484.893.5080
bi-200 and 300-e
115Vac* actuator SpecificationS
bi-100-e

0.251 DIA. x .70 DP. 2.76 B.C.D ISO F07
1.392
SQ.
1/4x20 TAP x .44 DP.
1.97 B.C.D. ISO F05
1 ENTRY STD.
1.00 1.00
*See page 7 for other voltage or modulating performance specifcations
**heater required below 0°F
*See page 7 for other voltage or modulating performance specifcations
**heater required below 0°F
STRAHMANGROUP.COM | 484.893.5080 3
bi- 400-e thru 1500-e
115Vac* actuator SpecificationS
bi-2000-e and 3800-e
Output Torque BI-400…400 inch pounds
BI-675…675 inch pounds
BI-1000…1000 inch pounds
BI-1500…1500 inch pounds
Cycle Time BI-400…10 sec/90°
BI-675-1000…15 sec/90°
BI-1500…30 sec/90°
Duty Cycle 25%
Standard Motor 115VAC/60Hz/1ph
Standard Enclosure NEMA 4
Enclosure Material Aluminum
Enclosure Coating Thermal bonding polyester
powder
Temperature Rating** -40°F to +150°F
Thermal Overload Protection Standard
Manual Override Standard declutchable
Lock Rotor Current BI-400/675…0.75 amps
BI-1000/1500…1.1 amps
Switches 15A, 1/2 HP 125
250VAC/0.5A/125VDC
Weight 13 pounds
115Vac* actuator SpecificationS
Output Torque BI-2000…2000 inch pounds
BI-3800…3800 inch pounds
Cycle Time BI-2000…12 sec/90°
BI-3800…14 sec/90°
Duty Cycle 100%
Standard Motor 115VAC/60Hz/1ph

ANGULAR: MACH  .01  BEND 1/2
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    .010
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  .005
FOUR PLACE DECIMAL   .0005
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
MATERIAL:
FINISH:
DO NOT SCALE 1:2 1 1
D
L SERIES OUTLINE
DRAWING
L SERIES
1/21/2025
4 STRAHMANGROUP.COM | 484.893.5080
BI-200 AND 300 NEMA 7
Output Torque BI-200…200 inch pounds
BI-300…300 inch pounds
Cycle Time BI-200…5 sec/90°
BI-300…5 sec/90°
Duty Cycle 25%
Standard Motor 115VAC/60Hz/1ph